WHAT IS THE FAMILY WORK BOND?

The family work bond is a bond (payment) paid to RYSI per season. EVERY family is required to pay this bond and no player will be allowed on the playing field if this bond is not supplied. If you have satisfy your family bond for that season, the check that you submit will be torn up.

Work Bond Schedule:

Spring Season: Due - at first practice; Destroyed (if work bond obligation is satisfied)

- August 1st

Summer Season: Due - at first practice; Destroyed (if work bond obligation is

satisfied) - September 1st

Fall Season: Due - at first practice; Destroyed (if work bond obligation is satisfied) -

December 1st

WHAT IS THE PURPOSE OF THE WORK BOND?

RYSI is a 100% volunteer organization, including the Board of Directors. The family bond encourages our families to put in a few hours of work to maintain the level of excellence that we have achieved and will try to maintain for years to come. It is critical to the operation of our all volunteer league prior to, during, and following the season itself. If you choose not to work, you forfeit the bond, and those monies are used for equipment, field maintenance and capital improvements.

HOW MUCH IS THE WORK BOND?

The family bond is \$100 (Spring/Summer)/ \$100 (Fall) and must be paid by all families by the first practice. If you have more than one child you only need to submit and satisfy one bond.

HOW DO I SATISFY THE WORK BOND REQUIREMENTS?

You can satisfy the family bond by volunteering during the season. You can satisfy the bond by volunteering in many ways. The following qualify for work bond satisfaction: coach, assistant coach, team manager, field & program maintenance work (this does include normal maintenance before/after games), or volunteering to assist with tournaments hosted by RYSI. Other jobs may be program specific. If you have any questions, please contact the Program Manager.